## Crooked River Rug Hookers - Membership Form

The Crooked River Rug Hookers is a Chapter of the Association of Traditional Hooking Artists (ATHA). The purpose of this group is to appreciate and advance the art of rug hooking through fellowship, shared knowledge, education, public art demonstrations and a dedicated mission to instruct and foster new rug hookers. All hooking artists, of any style or level of skill, are welcome to join. We encourage creativity, individuality and the free exchange of ideas. We offer educational activities to promote interest in and enhance the quality of rug hooking. All CRRH members are required to be members of ATHA (National).

"ATHA stands for the combined talents, creative energy and resources of over 4,000 fiber artists across the globe; and exists to help people express themselves through fiber art. Let ATHA start you on your personal creative journey today. ATHA leads the way in providing resources across the globe for everyone who has an interest in rug hooking, whether you just pulled your first loop or have been rug hooking for years. We genuinely believe the creativity of our members with their broad and diverse experience will inspire you. This creative energy is what keeps ATHA members abreast of the latest ideas and resources available for this art form. This large pool of resources gives everyone the tools they need to be a part of this grand tradition of self-expression." *Courtesy of www.atharugs.com* 

CRRH members shall be responsible for renewing their personal ATHA membership annually. If you need assistance with your ATHA membership, please see our membership Chairperson. Learn more at www.atharugs.com

Annual Crooked River dues are \$15.00. Make checks payable to: Crooked River RH.

Mail to: Heidi Kramer, 1 Walnut Trail, Olmsted TWP, OH 44138

Name				
Address				
City		State	z	ip Code
Phone ()		E-mail		
Check one:				
Yes, you may p	ublish the above	e information in th	ne CRRH member	ship roster.
No, you may no	t publish the ab	ove information in	n the CRRH memb	pership roster, name only.
New Member	Renewa	al		
Most recent ATHA (Na	tional) Renewa	l, Month/Year	_/	
Date dues paid:		Amt	Check no	Cash

Privacy notice: CRRH uses phone, e-mail and street address information only for CRRH business. It will not be shared with any person or entity other than fellow members.